TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks recorded at Reel 002808, Frame 0498

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association), as Administrative Agent	1	105/25/2011	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apptis, Inc. (f/k/a PlanetGov Inc.)		
Street Address:	4800 Westfields Boulevard		
City:	Chantilly		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 20151		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2556901	PLANETGOV
Registration Number:	2559414	PLANETGOV.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)350-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 350-7738

Email: bsmith@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Betty G. Smith

Address Line 1: Winston & Strawn LLP, 214 N. Tryon St.

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 80393.07139

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0154

5 00 2556901

900193285

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty G. Smith	
Signature:	/Betty G. Smith/	
Date:	06/01/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Apptis, Inc Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks_00000001#page1.tif source=Apptis, Inc Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks_00000001#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0155

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

dated as of May 25, 2011

The indebtedness described in and the obligations under the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 13, 2004, by and among APPTIS, INC. (f/k/a PlanetGov Inc.), a Virginia corporation, having a principal place of business at 4800 Westfields Boulevard, Chantilly, Virginia 20151, and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association), as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), having a principal place of business at 201 South College Street, CP-8, Charlotte, North Carolina 28288-0680, which was duly recorded on March 10, 2004, at Reel 002808, Frame 0498 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby satisfied in full and any security

A attached hereto is hereby terminated.
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent By:
This 25 day of May, 2011, personally came before me, Lindsay Dhir Notary Public for said County and State, May Becker, who, being by me duly sworn, says that he/she is Managing Director of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him/her in behalf of said banking association by its authority duly given. And the said Managing Director acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said banking association.
WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the 25 day of May, 2011.
[NOTARIAL SEAL] Notary Public To brown 16, 2016

My commission expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0156

SCHEDULE A

Intellectual Property

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registration No.	Registration Date
2,556,901	04/02/2002
2,559,414	04/09/2002

CHL:45317.3

RECORDED: 06/01/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0157